## **Notice of Determination**

# 21 - 2023 - 003 Appendix D

	Office of Planning and Research  U.S. Mail: Street Address:  P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113  Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814  County Clerk County of: Marin Address: 3501 Civic Center Drive, Suite 234 San Rafael, CA 94903	From: Public Agency: Ross Valley Sanitary District Address: 2960 Kerner Blvd San Rafael, CA 94901 Contact: Phillip Benedetti Phone: 415-259-2949 x 217  Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone:	
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complia sources Code.	IAN 06 2023	
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	A 4.500 (A L.74 A)	
Project Title: Addendum to the FY 22/23 Gravity Sewer Improvements Project			
Project Applicant: Ross Valley Sanitary District			
Project Location (include county): Marin County, Town of San Anselmo - See Attachment A			
Pro	ject Description:		
Se	e Attachment A		
This is to advise that the Ross Valley Sanitary District has approved the above Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)			
described project on 12/21/2022 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project.			
<ol> <li>The project [ will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.</li> <li>An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> <li>A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> <li>Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.</li> <li>A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was not] adopted for this project.</li> <li>A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was not] adopted for this project.</li> <li>Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> </ol>			
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  Ross Valley Sanitary District 2960 Kerner Blvd, San Rafael CA 94901 or at info@rvsd.org  Signature (Public Agency):  Title: Green Manager  Date:			

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011

### **ATTACHMENT A**

### Project Location - Cross streets for the City/nearest community:

 Town of San Anselmo: Along portions of Santa Cruz Avenue, Santa Barbara Avenue, and Salinas Avenue, just west of San Francisco Avenue

Zip code: 94960

#### **Project Description**

The Project entails the rehabilitation, within the existing alignment, of sanitary sewer mains and related appurtenances located within the Town of San Anselmo, which are in need of imminent repair. The Modified Project area encompasses approximately 0.04 acres. Approximately 1,922 linear ft of existing 6-in. VCP would be replaced 8-in. HDPE pipe via pipe bursting methods.

Amendments to the IS/MND include the addition of a sewer line segment in the Town of San Anselmo in need of imminent repair. Amendments do not significantly alter the findings of the IS/MND or require major revisions.

ζ

Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To:  Office of Planning and Research	From: Public Agency: Ross Valley Sanitary District
U.S. Mail: Street Address:	Address: 2960 Kerner Boulevard
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	San Rafael, CA 94901
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Philip Benedetti
■ County Clerk	Phone: 415-259-2949 x 217
County of: Marin	Lead Agency (if different from above):
Address: 3501 Civic Center Drive, Suite 234 San Rafael, CA 94903	Address:
	Contact: Phone:
OUR COT THE CO.	
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complication Resources Code.	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	orhough), 2022070120
Project Title: FY 22/23 Gravity Sewer Improvements Proj	
Project Applicant: Ross Valley Sanitary District	Ctrack File Control
Project Location (include county): Marin County (see Attac	chment A)
Project Description:	
See Attachment A	SEP 2 6 2022
	SHELLY SCOTT
	MARIN COUNTY CLERK  By J. (1/ AR D) Deputy
	By <u>J. G/LARD</u> Deputy
This is to advise that the Ross Valley Sanitary District	has approved the above
(■ Lead Agency or □ Re	sponsible Agency)
described project on 9/21/2022 and has made the	e following determinations regarding the above
(date) described project.	
1. The project [ will will not] have a significant effect	on the environment.
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for th	is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project      Mitigation management	pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
3. Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a cond	dition of the approval of the project.
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was   w	s not adopted for this project.
6. Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the pr	as not adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and response	onses and record of project approval, or the
negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: Ross Valley Sanitary District, 2960 Kerner Boulevard, San	Rafael CA 94901 or at info@pred org
1	
signature (Public Agency):	Title: SENTOR ENGINEER
Date: 7 22/22 Date Receiv	ed for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011